

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-18-2021 2021 BOSTON ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT				PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OH 44318		KARVD PAVING CO. 4524 HUDSON DR. STOW, OHIO 44224		PERK COMPANY 8100 GRAND AVE. CLEVELAND, OH 44104		RONYAK PAVING 14376 N CHESHIRE ST BURTON, OH 44021		CHAGRIN VALLEY 17290 MUNN RD. CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE RD COLUMBIA STATION, OH 44028		KOKOSING CONST. 6236 WESTERVILLE RD WESTERVILLE, OH 43081	
PAGE	1 of	1	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 - TH.13 BOSTON ROAD</b>																				
254	26,721	Sq. Yds	3" Bituminous Pav't Planing		\$1.50	\$40,081.50	\$1.75	\$46,761.75	\$1.28	\$34,202.88	\$1.65	\$44,089.65	\$2.00	\$53,442.00	\$1.85	\$49,433.85	\$2.00	\$53,442.00	\$1.55	\$41,417.55
614	2.00	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (Pavement Planing)		\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
253	100	Cu. Yds	Pavement Repairs - 4" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$285.00	\$28,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$320.00	\$32,000.00
SPEC.	200	L.F.	Install Stress Absorbing Membrane (Pave Prep)		\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$33.75	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$33.75	\$6,750.00	\$33.75	\$6,750.00	\$33.75	\$6,750.00
407	2,672	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$2.20	\$5,878.40	\$2.50	\$6,680.00	\$2.25	\$6,012.00	\$3.00	\$8,016.00	\$1.75	\$4,678.00	\$2.00	\$5,344.00	\$2.75	\$7,348.00	\$1.87	\$4,996.64
441	1,114	Cu. Yds.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt		\$158.00	\$176,012.00	\$115.00	\$128,110.00	\$118.00	\$131,452.00	\$124.50	\$138,693.00	\$114.00	\$126,996.00	\$132.00	\$147,048.00	\$127.00	\$141,478.00	\$132.00	\$147,048.00
614	2.00	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (Leveling Coarse)		\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
209	4.00	Miles	Linear Grading		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$3,340.00	\$13,360.00
407	2,672	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$2.20	\$5,878.40	\$2.50	\$6,680.00	\$2.25	\$6,012.00	\$3.00	\$8,016.00	\$1.75	\$4,678.00	\$2.00	\$5,344.00	\$2.75	\$7,348.00	\$1.87	\$4,996.64
441	927	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt		\$158.00	\$146,466.00	\$146.00	\$135,342.00	\$156.00	\$144,612.00	\$155.00	\$143,685.00	\$150.00	\$139,050.00	\$142.00	\$131,634.00	\$170.00	\$157,590.00	\$172.00	\$159,444.00
441	225	Cu. Yds.	448 Type 1 Surface Asphalt (Driveways)		\$158.00	\$35,550.00	\$180.00	\$40,500.00	\$156.00	\$35,100.00	\$200.00	\$45,000.00	\$140.00	\$31,500.00	\$142.00	\$31,950.00	\$170.00	\$38,250.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00
614	2.00	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2 (Surface)		\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
617	743	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)		\$40.00	\$29,720.00	\$30.00	\$22,290.00	\$32.00	\$23,776.00	\$40.00	\$29,720.00	\$40.00	\$29,720.00	\$25.00	\$18,575.00	\$37.00	\$27,491.00	\$35.00	\$26,005.00
643	2.00	Miles	Yellow Polyester Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,505.00	\$5,010.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,505.00	\$5,010.00	\$2,505.00	\$5,010.00	\$2,505.00	\$5,010.00	\$2,505.00	\$5,010.00
643	4.00	Miles	White Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1		\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,889.00	\$7,556.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,889.00	\$7,556.00	\$1,889.00	\$7,556.00	\$1,889.00	\$7,556.00	\$1,889.00	\$7,556.00
643	80	L.F.	24" White Polyester Painted Stop Line, Class 1		\$7.00	\$560.00	\$10.50	\$840.00	\$10.45	\$836.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$10.45	\$836.00	\$10.45	\$836.00	\$10.45	\$836.00	\$10.45	\$836.00
643	110	L.F.	White Polyester Painted Crosswalk Line		\$7.00	\$770.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.65	\$621.50	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.65	\$621.50	\$5.65	\$621.50	\$5.65	\$621.50
604	2	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW		\$750.30	\$1,500.60	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00
632	1	Each	Furnish & Install Detector Loops		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$45,231.00	\$45,231.00	\$54,930.00	\$54,930.00	\$23,815.00	\$23,815.00	\$52,176.64	\$52,176.64
255	340	Sq. Yds.	Remove Existing/Install 10" Concrete Pavement w/Curb		\$85.00	\$28,900.00	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$125.00	\$42,500.00	\$100.00	\$34,000.00	\$101.00	\$34,340.00	\$98.00	\$33,320.00	\$105.00	\$35,700.00	\$102.00	\$34,680.00
503	28	Cu. Yds.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Subgrade		\$18.00	\$504.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$27.00	\$756.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$27.00	\$756.00
304	28	Cu. Yds.	(Optional) Limestone (up to 3" Depth) Poor Subgrade		\$58.20	\$1,629.60	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$43.50	\$1,218.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
611	1	Each	(Optional) Install Catch Basin and Grate		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>Total Proposal No.1</b>						<b>\$529,250.50</b>		<b>\$507,403.75</b>		<b>\$508,970.38</b>		<b>\$519,209.65</b>		<b>\$529,999.00</b>		<b>\$533,602.35</b>		<b>\$548,863.50</b>		<b>\$581,418.97</b>